

New SC No. 5/19

State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia

FIR no. : 364/18

PS : Tilak Nagar

U/s : 302/365/201/120B/34 IPC

Fresh charge sheet received by this Court. Let it be checked and registered.

16.01.2019

Present : Ms. Zaiba Majid, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

All the accused from JC.

Sh. S. K. Arora, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishwajeet Singh @ Ashu.

Sh. Naveen Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia. It be taken on record.

Regular Addl. PP of this Court is on leave today and Substitute Addl. PP deputed in this Court submits that in the present case police file is also not received so far.

Let case be listed for arguments on charge on 02.03.2019.

(Jagdish Kumar)  
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi  
16.01.2019