

New SC No.05/2019
FIR No.364/2018
PS : Tilak Nagar
State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia etc.

02.03.2019

Present : Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from J.C with Proxy Counsel.

Matter is fixed for argument on charge.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused persons
on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Regular APP of this court is on leave today. Also
work is suspended today for paying homage to Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Valmiki J Mehta.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

Matter is renotified for argument on charge on
11.03.2019.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
02.03.2019