

New Case No. 005/2019
FIR No.364/18
PS : Tilak Nagar
State Vs. Harjeet Kaur etc.

11.03.2019

Present : Sh. Parvesh Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. Sub. PP for State.

All accused produced from J.C.

Sh. S.K. Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishwajeet @ Ashu.

Sh. R.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet.

Sh. Yashpal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Amrit.

Sh. Ashwini Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin.

Matter is fixed for argument on charge.

Regular Addl. PP is on leave today and Ld. Sub. Addl. PP submits that he has not gone through the file and seeks adjournment. Heard. Allowed.

Matter is fixed for consideration on charge on 09.04.2019.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
11.03.2019