

New Case no. 5/19
State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia
FIR no. 364/18
PS : Tilak Nagar

04.05.2019

Present : Sh.Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
All four accused persons produced from JC.
Sh.R.N. Sharma, Ld Counsel for accused Harjeet
Kaur.
Sh. S.K. Ahluwalia, Ld Counsel for accused
Vishwajeet.
Sh.Yashpal Jolly , Ld Counsel for accused Amrit.
Sh. Ashwini Kumar, Ld Counsel for accused Jatin.
Sh. Jasveer Singh Bhatia, non-applicant, Attorney for
the SPA on behalf of accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby.
Sh. Sharad Raj, Ld Counsel for complainant.

Vide my separate order on charge, prima facie offense
u/s 302/365/201/120B IPC made out and separate charge framed to
which all the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Let PW Ms. Rama Bakshi, DO and DD Writer be
called through IO for next date of hearing.

Ld State Counsel has submitted that direction be issued to the IO to collect FSL report and file the same on next date. Ld State Counsel has also request to give direction to the IO to be present on each and every date till the material witnesses are not examined. Hence issue notice to the IO to remain present on next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 15.07.2019.

At this stage, an application seeking permission to allow the applicant/accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby for 30 minutes to execute the SPA in respect of the vehicle bearing no. DL-9C-AC-8985, is filed. Heard and perused the application.

Executant Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby has signed the SPA on three pages in my presence. Attorney holder Sh. Jasveer Singh Bhatia has also signed the SPA in my presence. To this effect, SPA is duly attested by this Court and handed over to accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby alongwith the copy of this Order.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 15.07.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-04, West/THC/Delhi
04.05.2019