

New Case no. 5/2019  
State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia and others  
FIR no.364/2018  
PS : Tilak Nagar

15.07.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.  
All four accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. R.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur.  
Sh. S.K. Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishwajeet.  
Sh. Yashpal Jolly for accused persons Amrit Singh and  
Jatin Soni.  
PW/complainant Shama Bakshi in person with her  
counsel.

PW-1 HC Hari Prasad present, examined and discharged.

PW Shama Bakshi, complainant discharged at the request  
of Ld. State Counsel as the case property not brought.

PW HC Deep Chand is busy in the court of Ms. Archana  
Sinha, Ld. ASJ, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Despite service IO is not present. Let theailable warrant  
in sum of Rs. 5000/- to be executed through SHO of concerned PS be issued  
against IO for next date.

Let PW Shama Bakshi, HC Deep Chand, and IO be called  
for the next date.

Put up for PE on 26.08.2019.

(Pooran Chand)  
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi  
15.07.2019