

New Case no.5/2019  
State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia  
FIR no.364/2016  
PS :Tilak Nagar

26.08.2019

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State (substitute).  
Ld. Regular Addl. PP on leave today.  
All accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. R.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur @  
Ruby Bhatia.  
Sh. S.K. Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishwajeet  
Singh @ Ashu.  
Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin Soni  
@ Golu  
Sh. Yashpal Jolly, Ld. Counsel for accused Amrit Singh.  
IO Inspector Gursewak Singh in person.

PW-2 Smt. Rama Bakshi and PW-3 HC Deep Chand are  
present, examined and discharged. Copy of testimonies supplied to accused  
persons free of cost.

Let PWs at serial no. 2, 3, IO and MHC(M) be called for  
next date.

IO is directed to collect the FSL result from FSL Rohini as  
well as FSL Madhuban, District Karnal (Haryana) and file the same on record  
on or before next date. Let copy of this order be sent to SHO for compliance.

Put up for PE on 05.09.2019.

(Pooran Chand)  
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi  
26.08.2019