

New Case no.5/2019
State Vs.Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia and others
FIR no.364/2018
PS :Tilak Nagar

20.09.2019

Present : Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld Addl. PP for State (Substitute).
Regular Ld. Addl. PP for State is on leave today.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Sanjeev Malhotra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. R.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia.
Sh. S.K. Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishwajeet Singh @ Ashu.
Sh. Ashwini Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin Soni @ Golu.
Sh. Yashpal Jolly, Ld. Counsel for accused Amrit Singh. ASI Virender present on behalf of IO Inspector Gursewak Singh.

PW Reeti Sharma is present for evidence. Another PW Himanshu @ Anu Bakshi also produced from JC.

IO is stated to be busy in suicide case as he is looking after the work of SHO.

At this stage, adjournment is sought on behalf of accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia on the ground that main counsel Sh. R.N. Sharma is busy in the Hon'ble High Court in some other case. In these circumstances, both these witnesses are discharged for today.

Contd...

-2-

Let PW Reeti Sharma, IO and MHC(M) be called for next date.

ASI Virender submits that FSL result is still not ready. IO is directed to get issued the priority letter through DCP concerned and collect the report and file the same.

Report from FSL Madhuban, Karnal is also not received. Let fresh notice to issued in terms of previous order.

Put up for PE on 14.10.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
20.09.2019