

New Case no.5/2019
State Vs.Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia and others
FIR no.364/2018
PS :Tilak Nagar

18.11.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. R.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet
Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia.
Sh. S.K. Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for accused
Vishwajeet Singh @ Ashu
Sh. Yashpal Jolly, Ld. Counsel for accused Amrit
Singh.
Sh. Ashwini Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin Soni.
Complainant in person.

PW-4 Reeti Sharma present, examined and discharged. No
other PW present.

Letter no. FSL No. 2019/Doc/3274/18097 dated
28.10.2019 received from FSL Rohini stating that FSL result is not
ready and shall be ready by 30.12.2019. Since it is time bound case, let
other witnesses be called for evidence on next date.

Put up this case for PE on 18.12.2019.

Let PWs at serial no. 6,7,8, IO and MHC(M) be called for
next date.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
18.11.2019