

**New Case No.05/2019**  
**FIR No. 364/18**  
**PS : Tilak Nagar**  
**State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia**

18.12.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All four accused produced from J.C.  
Sh. Ashwini Kumar, ABM, Legal Solution Ld.  
Counsel for accused Jatin Soni.  
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Proxy counsel for Sh. R.N.  
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur.  
Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amrit  
Singh.

IO Inspector Gursewak Singh is present. He has filed FSL result. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

PW Smt. Rajni Sharma, Deepanshu Sharma and Manish Bakshi are present for their evidence.

Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur is not present. Yesterday, he had made a mention to this court that he has to appear before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in some matter.

Counsel for accused Vishwajeet Singh is also not present.

Ld. State Counsel submits that he wants to examine all three witnesses in a single day so that their cross examination is also conducted on the same day. Heard.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. State

Counsel and the fact that counsels for accused Vishwajeet and Harjeet Kaur are not available today, all the witnesses present today are discharged unexamined for today.

All three witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 13.01.2020.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
18.12.2019