

New Case no.5/2019
State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia
FIR no.364/2018
PS :Tilak Nagar

13.01.2020

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. R.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur.
Sh. S.K. Ahluwali, Ld. counsel for accused Vishwajeet Singh @ Ashu.
Sh. Satinder Singh Bedi, Ld. Counsel for accused Amrit Pal.
Sh. Lal Singh Thakur Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin Soni.
Sh. Yashpal Jolly, Ld. previous counsel for accused Amrit Pal.
Sh. Sharad Raj, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Amrit Pal and Jatin Soni. In view of filing fresh vakalatnama previous vakalatnama of both the accused are discharged.

Despite service PWs Manish Bakshi, Rajni Sharma and Deepanshu are absent. However, oral request is made by Ld. Counsel for complainant due to marriage in their family in this week, these witnesses are not appearing before the court today.

Contd...

-2-

PW-5 Rajeev Sharma partly examined in chief. Further examination deferred at the request of Ld. State Counsel for want of IO for seeking certain clarification from IO regarding remaining case property.

Let all the above named witness, who are absent today including PW-5 be called for next date. IO and MHC(M) be also called.

Put up for PE on 19.02.2020.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
13.01.2020