

SC No. 05/2019
FIR No. 364/18
PS: Tilak Nagar
State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia etc.

09.10.2020

Earlier the matters were adjourned en block pursuant to the orders of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Now, as per the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matters are being taken up for regular hearing.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishwajeet and Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby
with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.N. Sharma through V.C.

Put up for purpose fixed on 14.12.2020.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
09.10.2020