

**SC no.5/2019**

**State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia and others**

18.02.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Sanjeev Malhotra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. R.N. Sharma,  
Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur and for applicant/accused  
Amrik Singh in bail application.  
Sh. Gaurav Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Jatin Soni  
with mother of accused.  
Sh. Satish Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishwajeet.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amrik Singh.  
Sh. Sharad Raj, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Part arguments heard on the bail application of accused Amrik  
Singh.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel applicant/accused requests to adjourn  
the bail application for next date.

Mother of accused Jatin Soni orally submits that due to some  
emergency accused could not appeared before this court and he may be  
exempted for today. In view the submissions, accused Jatin Soni is exempted  
for today.

Put up this bail application for hearing on 27.02.2021 and renotify  
the matter for PE on 26.04.2021.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**18.02.2021**