

SC no.5/2019

State Vs.Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia and others

FIR no.364/2018

PS : Tilak Nagar

u/s. 302/365/201/120B/34 IPC

22.11.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail with their respective counsels.
Sh. Pawan K. Jakhu, Ld. counsel for accused Vishwajeet.
Sh. Sharad Raj, Ld. counsel for complainant.
IO Inspector Gursevak Singh.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Vishwajeet.

PWs Rajeev Sharma and Deepanshu Sharma are present but discharged for today at the request of Ld. State Counsel.

At the outset, Ld. State Counsel on the submissions of IO submits that on previous date court has directed the IO to trace the chunni being the part of case property to be shown to the witness.

Today IO submits that the said chunni was seized by IO of case bearing FIR no. 186/18 PS Murthal, District Sonapat, Haryana and Ld. State Counsel submits that the directions may be issued to concerned SHO, PS Murthal as well as Director, FSL Madhuban, Karnal, Haryana as the trial being delayed due to non production of the case property.

Record perused.

In these circumstances, notice be issued to SHO PS Murthal with directions to collect the case property of this case from FSL Madhuban, Karnal, Haryana if FSL result have been prepared and to ensure the production of case property pertaining to this case on next date positively.

Put up for production of case property from PS Murthal and for PE on 07.02.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
22.11.2021