

SC no.5/2019

State Vs.Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia and others

FIR no.364/2018

PS : Tilak Nagar

u/s. 302/365/201/120B/34 IPC

11.07.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail except accused Jatin Soni.
Sh. Sharad Rai, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Sh. R.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Jakhu, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishwajeet Singh.

Despite service neither SHO PS Murthal appeared nor filed FSL result as directed in the previous order.

Let fresh notice be issued to SHO PS Murthal in view of previous order with directions to file FSL result failing which he will appear in person on next date.

Process u/s. 82 Cr.PC of accused Jatin Soni received unserved with the report that he has sold out the premises.

In these circumstances, process u/s. 83 Cr.PC be issued against accused Jatin Soni on the same terms to be executed through SHO concerned and also the process server HC Arvind, who has executed process u/s. 82 Cr.PC be also called for his statement.

Put up for purpose fixed on 19.09.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)

ASJ-02/West/Delhi

11.07.2022

Contd.../-

At 11:30 a.m, at this stage, EHC Hari Singh appeared and file taken up at his oral request.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

EHC Hari Singh, No. 472 SPT on behalf of SHO Murthal appeared.

On behalf of SHO Murthal FSL Report except visra report filed.

Let copy of the same be supplied to all accused persons as well as to State on next date.

Let fresh notice be also issued to SHO Murthal with directions to ensure the filing of visra report on or before next date.

Put up for purposed fixed on date already fixed i.e. for **19.09.2022.**

(POORAN CHAND)

ASJ-02/West/Delhi

11.07.2022