

SC no.5/2019

State Vs.Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia and others

FIR no.364/2018

PS : Tilak Nagar

u/s.302/365/201/120B/34 IPC

19.09.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
All accused persons are present on bail except accused Jatin Soni.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia.
Sh. Ankur Saraswat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Vishwajeet Singh.

Report of process u/s. 83 Cr.PC received in respect of accused Jatin Soni.

Statement of process server HC Arvind is recorded as CW-1.

I have perused the statement of the process server and have perused the report on the process.

This court is of the view that accused Jatin Soni is concealing himself with a view to avoid arrest and is absconding, hence, accused Jatin Soni is declared as proclaimed offender (P.O.).

Visra report is not filed. Even FSL report is not traceable.

SHO not appeared despite service.

Contd.../-

-2-

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against SHO concerned for next date.

Let the case be put up for PE on **14.11.2022**.

Let material witnesses, IO and MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also called for next date.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
19.09.2022

At this stage, it has come to the notice of the undersigned the present is time bound matter. None of the parties have informed present court about the same.

Issue notice to Ld. Counsel for complainant as well as Ld. Counsel for all accused persons for **27.09.2022** for giving shortest suitable date.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
19.09.2022