

SC no.5/2019
State Vs.Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia and others
FIR no.364/2018
PS : Tilak Nagar
u/s.302/365/201/120B/34 IPC

27.09.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia.
Sh. Ankur Saraswat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Vishwajeet Singh.
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur
@ Ruby Bhatia that the main counsel is not available before 28.10.2022.

In these circumstances, put up now for PE on **28.10.2022**.

Let the material witnesses, IO and MHC(M) with case
property, if any, be called for next date.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
27.09.2022