

SC NO. 5/2019
STATE Vs. HARJEET KAUR @RUBY BHATIA
FIR NO. 364 /2018
PS (Tilak Nagar)

28.10.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/Insp. Gursewak in person.
Accused Jatin Soni @ Golu is already PO.
Remaining all the accused persons are present on
bail alongwith Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Sanjiv Kumar
Mehrotra.

IO/SI Kuldeep Singh has not filed the status of FSL Report. However, today, IO is absent. Issue B/Ws against the IO/SI Kuldeep Singh (in the case FIR No. 186/18 seizure memo and documents prepared by him) in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount for the NDOH.

PW-8 Janak Raj Sharma is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **21.11.2022**. Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
28.10.2022