

SC NO. 5/2019  
STATE Vs. HARJEET KAUR @RUBYBHATIA  
FIR NO. 364 /2018  
PS TilakNagar  
U/s 302/365/201/120-B IPC

**21.11.2022**

**Present :** Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Sharad RAJ, LD. Counsel for complainant.  
Accused JatiN Soni is already PO.  
All the accused persons are present on bail.  
Sh. R.N. Sharma, ld Counsel for accused Ruby  
Bhatia.  
Sh. Pawan Jakhu, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Vishvajeet.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amrit  
Singh.

PW-9 Sh. Himanshu Bakshi and PW-10 Rtd. SI  
Kuldeep are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **13.02.2023**. **Let remaining  
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be  
summoned for the date fixed.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02 West THC Delhi**  
**21.11.2022**