

SC NO. 5/2019
STATE Vs. HARJEET KAUR @RUBYBHATIA
FIR NO. 364 /2018
PS (Tilak Nagar)

01.03.2023

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jatin Soni is already PO.
Accused Amrit Singh and Vishwajeet Singh are on
HPC Bail.
Accused Harjeet Singh @ Ashu is present on bail.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Sh. R. N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet
Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Amrit
Singh.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Vishwajeet Singh @ Ashu.

Summons sent to PW Smt. Kanwaljeet Kaur
through IO as well as through DCP concerned received back
unserved. However, ld. counsel for complainant submits that he
has the new address of the said PW and the same be submitted in
the court today itself. Let she be summoned again through IO as
well as through DCP concerned at the fresh address filed by ld.
counsel for complainant today for the NDOH.

Case property from Murthal, Sonipat, Haryana
pertaining to the FIR NO. 186/18 be summoned for the NDOH.

PW-11 Ms. Ruby is present, examined, cross-
examined and discharged. Her further re-examination is deferred

for want of case property. She be summoned again for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 31.03.2023. Let remaining unexamined witnesses be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
01.03.2023