

SC NO. 5/2019
STATE Vs. HARJEET KAUR @RUBYBHATIA
FIR NO. 364 /2018
PS (Tilak Nagar)

31.03.2023

Present : Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aman, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Accused Jatin Soni @ Golu is already PO.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail
alongwith Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for
accused Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amrit
Singh.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Vishwajeet Singh @ Ashu.

FSL report filed. The same is taken on record. Copy
supplied.

PW-12 Sh. Dheeraj Kumar Sharma and PW-13 ASI
Devender Singh are present, examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Put up for PE on **01.05.2023**. **Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
31.03.2023