

**SC No. 5/2019**  
**FIR NO.364/2018**  
**PS TILAK NAGAR**  
**STATE VS. HARJEET KAUR @ RUBY BHATIA**  
**u/s 302/365/201/120B/34 IPC**

10.07.2023

**Present :** **Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.**  
**Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.**  
**Sh. Pawan Jakhu, Ld. Counsel for accused**  
**Vishwajeet.**  
**Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra and Sh. Himanshu**  
**Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjeet Kaur**  
**@ Ruby Bhatia with accused in person.**  
**Accused Vishwajeet and Amrit Singh produced**  
**from JC.**  
**ASI Anand Singh from SP Office, Sonipat and**  
**IO/Insp. Gursewak Singh.**  
**Sh. Ram Kumar, Ld. Remand Advocate for**  
**accused Jatin Soni.**

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Jatin Soni for issuance of production warrants as he has been lodged in JC in case FIR No. 180/2022 PS Janak Puri.

Heard. Record perused.

In these circumstances, issue production warrant of the accused Jatin Soni for the next date of hearing.

On request of the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up now on **31.07.2023.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
**10.07.2023**