

SC NO. 5/2019
STATE Vs. HARJEET KAUR @ RUBY BHATIA
FIR NO. 364/2018
PS TILAK NAGAR

31.07.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

PW-15 Rtrd. SI Om Prakash examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

PW-16 Sh. Krishan Pal examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

No other PW present.

Matter stand adjourned for today. Put up now on
11.09.2023. The date is given as per the convenience of the Ld.
Counsels

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
31.07.2023