

SC NO. 05/2019

FIR NO. 364/2018

PS Tilak Nagar

STATE VS. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia & Ors.

U/s 302/365/201/120B/34 IPC

20.11.2023

**Present :** Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.  
Accused Ruby Bhatia, Vishwajeet Singh, Amrit Singh and Jatin Soni present in person on bail.

Matter is listed today for PE. Notice sent to the witnesses received back served. However, no PW in present.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

At this stage, an application has been moved for releasing the surety FDR of Rs. 25,000/- to surety namely Mrs. Babli who stood surety of her son namely accused Jatin Soni in the present case FIR vide letter of the Dy. Superintendent vide file no. F.8/SCj8&9/AS(UT)/2023.

Heard. Record perused. Allowed.

Let the said FDR be released to the rightful owner as per rule.

Put up the matter for PE on **26.02.2024**. Let material witnesses according to the list of witnesses and MHC(M) with case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi  
20.11.2023