

CNR No. DLWT01-000052-2019

SC No. 5/2019

FIR No.364/2018

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia & Ors.

Under 302/365/310/120B/34 IPC

26.02.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons present on bail.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, no PW in present.

Summons issued to the Witnesses Dr. Meenu Gupta, Dr. Adam Hussain, Dr. Mehdi Alaman and Dr. Mohd. Nazmul have been received back with report that the said Doctors are not presently working in the said Hospital and their whereabouts/ employer's status are not known.

In these circumstances, MS of the Department in the concerned Hospital are directed to depute Doctors who are conversant with the handwriting and signature of Dr. Meenu Gupta (to prove the MLC of the accused Harjeet Kaur), Dr. Adam Hussain (to prove the MLC of Mr. Himanshu Bakshi vide which blood samples were taken), Dr. Mehdi Alaman (To prove MLC of accused Vishwajeet Singh, Amrit Singh and Jatin Soni) and Dr. Mohd. Nazmul (to prove MLC of Rajni Sharma). Copy of the MLCs as well as the present order sheet be annexed along with the respective court notices.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up the matter for PE on **15.05.24**. Let material witnesses, MHC(M) with case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
26.02.24