

STATE VS. HARJEET KAUR

SC 5/2019

FIR NO.364/2018

PS TILAK NAGAR

15.05.2024

Present: Ms Parul Singh, Id.Addl.PP for the State.
All Accused are present on bail along with Id.proxy counsel.

PW-17 Dr.Sandeep Kumar, PW-18 Dr.Ambuj Jain and PW-19 Dr. Yogesh Goel are present and examined in chief. Their cross examiantion have been deferred as main counsel is not available today.

No other Pw is present today. **Now to come up on 12.08.2024 for PE.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
15.05.2024