

CNR NO. DLWT01-00005202019

SC No. 5/2019

FIR No.364/2018

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia & Ors.

Under 320/365/210/120B/34 IPC

12.08.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jatin @ Soni @ Golu, Harjeet Kaur and
Vishwajeet Singh present on bail.
Ld. Counsel for the accused Harjeet Kaur.
ASI Hari Singh No.472/SPT, PS Murthal(M.M) with
FSL result dated 03.05.24 No. FSL (H) 18/DNA-
7027;DS-616/18 L/w DNA-823/18.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons sent to the witnesses received back served
however, no PW is present for examination.

Exemption application has been moved on behalf of
accused Amrit Singh for non-appearance in the court and the same is
allowed for today only.

At this stage, ASI Hari Singh PS Murthal (M.M) is
present with FSL result of DNA. The same is taken on record and
copy be supplied to accused persons on appearance on the NDOH.

Also, MHC(M) PS Tilak Nagar HC Vishvendra Singh is
present and the sealed original case property is handed over to him
with due endorsement on the last ordersheet.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for
today.

Re-list the matter now for PE on **25.11.24**. Let material
witnesses be summoned for NDOH along with MHC(M) with case
property, if any.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
12.08.24