

CNR No.DLWT01-000052-2019

SC No.5/2019

FIR No.364/2018

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs.Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia.

under 320/365/210/120B/34 IPC

17.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons present on bail with Ld.

Proxy Counsel.

Witness Sh. Deepak, Chemist on behalf of chemical examiner, Dr. Yogesh Goyal and Dr. Ambuj Jain in person.

Adjournment requested.

At this stage, witness *Sh. Deepak as above states that the chemical examiner Retrd Dr. Vinod Kangra, State Chemical Lab, Karnal Ph. No.9992883251 be summoned to depose as a witness as per the chargesheet.*

Heard. Record perused. Allowed.

At request, re-list the matter now on **26.05.2025** for purpose fixed. Witnesses be issued accordingly.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
17.02.2025