

SC NO. 5/2019
STATE Vs. HARJEET KAUR @RUBY BHATIA
FIR NO. 364/2018
PS (Tilak Nagar)

26.05.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on bail.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no PW is present today.

Put up for PE on **08.09.2025**. **Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
26.05.2025