

CNR No.DLWT01-000052-2019

SC No.5/2019

FIR No.364/2018

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby Bhatia

u/s 320/365/210/120B/34 IPC

08.09.2025

Present : Mr. Kamal Akhter, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons present on bail.

This matter is fixed for PE today.

SI Anand Parkash not present despite service, however, a request has been made for exemption for today only.

The same stands allowed for today only. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Insp. Gursewak Singh not present despites service. However, a report has been annexed that he is on CI for today. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Summons sent to PW Kanwaljeet Kaur received back unserved. ***She be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for NDOH.***

Dr. Vinod Kangra not present despite service. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Accordingly, put up for purpose fixed on **08.12.2025.**

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
08.09.2025