

SC No.5/2019

FIR No.364/2018

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Harjeet Kaur @ Ruby

u/s 302/34 IPC

14.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan,, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons present on bail.

Sh. Rahul Sharma Ld.Counsel for all accused persons except Vishwajeet.

Insp. Gursewak not present despite execution of BWs. However, one intimation of leave has been sent to this court. Exemption is allowed. ***Issue BWs afresh for NDOH.***

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for further PE.

Summons sent to PW/Kamaljeet Kaur received back with report "left". **Issue summons afresh through IO for NDOH.**

**BWs sent to PW/SI Anand Parkash not received. Issue notice to V-B in-charge to appear before this court with explanation as to why warrants have not been sent back to the court. In the meanwhile issue summons afresh to him for NDOH.**

No other present for examination.

Put up on 08.06.2026 for further PE. Witnesses be summoned as per L.O.W a/w MHC(M) concerned with case property, if any for NDOH.

(VINEET KUMAR)  
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI  
14.03.2026